- Cremation Society
Of the South Bay

Division of Pacific Crest Cemetery Co., Inc.
License # FD 1491
2701 182" STREET * AT INGLEWOOD AVENUE
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278
(310) 792-7585 (800) 464-6091 FAX (310) 370-7459

|

General Price List

Adult caskets range in price from $495 to $1,795
Alternative Cremations Containers range in price from $59 to $195

These prices are effective January 28, 2017, but are subject to change without notice.

We offer the following goods and services. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any arrangements
you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did
not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods
you selected.

Preneed Arrangements —“Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s
survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the
possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the
deceased and is in the possession of the funeral establishment.”

A. Services Available:

- Cremation Time of Need $657.00

Our charge for cremation (without ceremony) includes: 1 transportation staff and transportation of remains up
to 20 miles during normal business hours (additional charges may apply), document preparation services,
notification of death to Social Security, standard refrigeration, standard cremation(10 business days) up to
250 pounds (251-400 pounds, additional $195.00 plus cost of wood framed container $195.00). Includes -
DCA fee, disposition permit, Death Certificate processing, cremation container, urn, and sales tax.

- Expedited Cremation (5 business days) doctor availability for death certificates is necessary for this $300.00
- Additional Holding Fees (per day) if cremation arrangement not completed within 3 business days $ 40.00
- Additional staff person(s) if needed for transportation from residence or after hours (5PM-8AM) $ 50.00
- Removal of Pacemaker or other electronic device $ 50.00
- Shipment/Delivery of cremated remains via US Postal Service (within 50 United States) $175.00
- Delivery of cremated remains 0-15 miles $100.00
- Excess mileage charge for transportation (per mile) $ 2.00
- Mailing Certified Copies of the Death Certificates via Federal Express $ 65.00
B. Scattering at Sea
*Monday through Friday *Saturday & Sunday
King Harbor King Harbor
Up to 27 people * Legend $2125.00 Up to 27 people $2125.00
Ports of Call Ports of Call
Up to 27 people * Legend $1095.00 Up to 27 people $1295.00

*Unwitnessed $150**
C. Cash Advances:

- Certified Copies of the death certificate - each $21.00
- Disposition Permits (required by the State of California) — each $12.00
- DCA fee $ 8.50
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2701 182" STREET * AT INGLEWOOD AVENUE

REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278

(310) 370-1075  (800) 464-6091 FAX (310) 370-7459

Cremation Caskets and Containers

Prices effective January 28, 2017 but are subject to change without notice

THERE IS NO SCIENTIFIC OR OTHER EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET WITH A SEALING DEVICE WILL PRESERVE

HUMAN REMAINS.

Adult caskets range in price from $495 to $1,795
Alternative Cremation Container is $59 - $195

Item Number Name Exterior Description Interior Fabric Price
Solid Pine Wood (Natural Light
TRAD-PN Traditional Pine Satin Finish) Oyster Crepe $1,795
5801099 Longley Laminated Fiberwood (Dark) Blue Crepe $1,395
5801104 Denton Cloth Covered Fiberboard (Beige) Rosetan Crepe $ 1095
5801103 Sebring Cloth covered Fiberboard (Blue) Ivory Crepe $ 795
5805392 First Step Fiberboard (Brown) White Blanket and Bolster $ 495
Wood Bottomed
PAC-TRAY Cremation Container | Corrugated and Plywood (Light) No Interior $195
PAC-CARD Cardboard Box Corrugated Cardboard (Light) No Interior $59
D. Coroner’s Fees
- Coroner’s Sign Out Fee $ 33.00
- Coroner’s Sign Out Processing Fee $ 25.00
- Mortuary Drop Off and Pick up from Coroner’s Office Fee $350.00
E. Urns and Inurnment fees
- Plastic Urn $ 35.00
- Sheet Bronze Urn $ 75.00
- Inurnment in acceptable Urn provided by family (per urn) $ 35.00
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General Price List

Adult caskets range in price from $495 to $1,795
Alternative Cremation Containers range in price from $59 to 195

These prices are effective March 10, 2017, but are subject to change without notice.

We offer the following goods and services. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any arrangements
you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did
not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods
you selected.

Preneed Arrangements —“Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s
survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the
possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the
deceased and is in the possession of the funeral establishment.”

A. Services Available:

- Cremation Pre-Arrangement $875.00

Our charge for cremation (without ceremony) includes: Transportation of remains up to 20 miles during
normal business hours (additional charges may apply), document preparation services, notification of death
to Social Security, standard refrigeration, standard cremation(10 business days) up to 250 pounds (251-400
pounds, additional $195.00 plus cost of wood framed container $195.00). Includes - DCA fee, disposition
permit, cremation container, urn, and sales tax.

- Expedited Cremation $300.00
(5 business days) availability of doctor to sign the death certificate is necessary to provide this service
- Additional staff person(s) if needed for transportation from residence or after hours (5PM-8AM) $ 50.00
- Removal of Pacemaker or other electronic device $ 50.00
- Shipment/Delivery of cremated remains via US Postal Service (within 50 United States) $175.00
- Delivery of cremated remains 0-15 miles $100.00
- Excess mileage charge for transportation (per mile) $ 2.00
- Mailing Certified Copies of the Death Certificates via Federal Express $ 65.00
B. Scattering at Sea
*Monday through Friday *Saturday & Sunday
King Harbor King Harbor
Up to 27 people *Legend $2125.00 Up to 27 people *Legend $2125.00
Ports of Call Ports of Call
Up to 27 people *Legend $1095.00 Up to 27 people *Legend $1295.00

*Unwitnessed $150**
C. Cash Advances:

- Certified Copies of the death certificate - each $21.00
- Disposition Permits (required by the State of California) — each $12.00
- DCA fee $ 8.50

- Death Certificate E-filing fee for the first 10 Certificates (if in LA county, except Long Beach or Pasadena) $ 6.00
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LAcremation.com
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License # FD 1491
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Cremation Caskets and Containers

Prices effective January 28, 2017 but are subject to change without notice
THERE IS NO SCIENTIFIC OR OTHER EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET WITH A SEALING DEVICE WILL PRESERVE
HUMAN REMAINS.
Adult caskets range in price from $495 to $1,795
Alternative Cremation Containers range in price from $59 to $195

Item Number Name Exterior Description Interior Fabric Price
Solid Pine Wood (Natural Light
TRAD-PN Traditional Pine Satin Finish) Oyster Crepe $1,795
5801099 Longley Laminated Fiberwood (Dark) Blue Crepe $1,395
5801104 Denton Cloth Covered Fiberboard (Beige) Rosetan Crepe $ 1095
5801103 Sebring Cloth covered Fiberboard (Blue) Ivory Crepe $ 795
5805392 First Step Fiberboard (Brown) White Blanket and Bolster $ 495
Wood Bottomed
PAC-TRAY Cremation Container | Corrugated and Plywood (Light) No Interior $195
PAC-CARD Cardboard Box Corrugated Cardboard (Light) No Interior $59
D. Coroner’s Fees
- Coroner’s Sign out Fee $ 33.00
- Coroner’s Sign Out Processing Fee $ 25.00
- Mortuary Drop Off and Pick up from Coroner’s Office Fee $350.00
E. Urns and Inurnment fees
- Plastic Urn $35.00
- Sheet Bronze Urn $75.00

- Inurnment in acceptable Urn provided by family (per urn) $ 35.00




